

 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3796

ANSWERED ON 18
TH

 MARCH, 2021


NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN UTTARKASHI


3796.  SHRIMATI MALA RAJYA LAXMI SHAH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the details and the length of National Highways (NHs) passing through Uttarkashi region in Uttarakhand;


(b) whether the Government has taken special steps to promote cleanliness, safety/security on these NHs and if so, the details thereof;


(c) the details of road accidents occurred on these NHs under the said region during the last three years; and


(d) the steps taken by the Government to prevent road accidents in the said region?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) The details and length of National Highways (NHs) passing through Uttarkashi region are as under:-

Sl.

No.

NH No. Length (in km)

(a) 94 (New No. 134) 95.43


(b) 123 (New No. 507) 46.35

(c) 108 (New No. 34) 133


(b) Yes Sir. Safety/security including steps to promote cleanliness on NHs are being taken as per guidelines issued by Indian Road Congress and instructions issued by this Ministry from time to time.

(c) During the last three years, road accidents on these NHs under the said region have been reported resulting in 26 fatalities and 19 injuries.

(d) Road Safety measures viz. removal of accident black spots, installation of signages, road marking, crash barriers, protection works etc. along with traffic calming measures have been provided to prevent road accidents.
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